h17000181751

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only
Onice Use Only



07/15/21--01017--013 **25.00









FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 4, 2021

L. BROWN P.O. BOX 15340 FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32035

SUBJECT: TBCG-OHIO, LLC Ref. Number: L17000181751

We have received your document for TBCG-OHIO, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must type the complete/legal name of the individual(s) signing the document in each signature block.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Yvette Scott Document Specialist II

Letter Number: 821A00018311



AUG 1 6 2021

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

TBCG Ohio, LLC

. . .

SUBJECT: _____

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Lawanda Brown			
	•••• <u></u> -	Name of Person	<u> </u>	
	TBCG OHIO, LLC		の	2021
		Fim/Company		
	P. O. Box 15340		نې : _ د ا	
		Address	ر من الدسا 10 من	i 🗹 🖂
	Fernandina Beach, FL 320	35		03
		City/State and Zip Code		
	lbrown@hannavas1.com	to be used for future annual report n		
For further information c Lawanda Brown	oncerning this matter, please c	all: 904 8314761 at ()		
Name o	f Person		ime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for th	te following amount:			
S25.00 Filing Fee	S30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$60.00 Filing Certificate of Certified Cop (additional copy)	Status &

Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 - .

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

TBCG-OHIO, LLC

(Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on $\frac{08/23/2017}{2}$ and assigned

Florida document number L17000181751

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liability company here:

TBCG OHIO, LLC

The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "LLC."

Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:	95575 Burney Road	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	Fernandina Beach, FL	
	32034	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:	P. O. Box 15340	
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	Fernandina Beach, FL	
	32035	

B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, <u>enter the name of the new registered</u> <u>agent and/or the new registered office address here</u>:

Name of New Registered Agent:	Lawanda Brown		
New Registered Office Address:	95575 Burney Road		
	Enter Florida street address		
	Fernandina Beach	, Florida ³²⁰³⁴	
	City	Zip Code	

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

ω

80

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person_being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
MGR	Tony Brown	95575 Burney Road	Add
		Fernandina Beach, FL 32034	Remove
			🗆 Change
MGR	Lawanda Brown	95575 Burney Road	■Add
		Fernandina Beach, FL 32034	
			🗆 Change
AMBR	Savannah Brown	95575 Burney Road	
		Fernandina Beach, FL 32034	
		۲	
			🗆 Remove
			🗋 Change
			🗆 Add
			🗆 Remove
		<u> </u>	🗆 Change
			🗆 Add
			□Change



D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

······································				
	-			
<u> </u>				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			сл (С)	\sim
			30)21
)21/
		*) <u>21</u> / [¹
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			121 NU
			ECRETA	
			ECRETA E	
				0
			ECRETASY TALLATY'S	
			SECRETAS* OF	
			TALLANY SEE	
			EORETALS OF S	
			TALLANIA SEE,	
			EORETALS OF STA	
			EORETASY OF STAT	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ECRETASY OF STATE	
			TALLANY OF STATE	
		,	EORETASY OF STATE	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ECRETASY OF STATE	
			TALLANY SPECTURE	
			IMLL/NY SSEE, FL	
			TALLAND'S SEE, FL	
			TMLL/NY SSEE, FL	
			IMLL/NY SEE, FL	
			TALLARY OF STATE	
			TMLL/NY SSEE, FL	

(optional)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 605.0207 (3)(b) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

If the record specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the record is filed.

Dated Janary 20	2021	
Kowand	1 Brown	
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member	
Lawanda Brown		

Typed or printed name of signee



ASSIGNMENT OF MEMBERSHIP INTEREST

This Assignment of Membership Interest (this "Assignment") is entered into by and between T. Brown Consulting Group, LLC, a state of Florida foreign limited liability corporation("Assignor"), and Lawanda Brown, an individual residing in the State of Florida ("Assignee").

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, Assignee's successors, and assigns all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to 100 percent (100%) of the membership interest of TBCG-Ohio, LLC, a Florida limited liability company. Assignor hereby represents, warrants, and covenants that said membership interest is being assigned hereunder free and clear of any and all liens and encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever except as disclosed under Exhibit A.

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Agreement and all of which, when taken together, will be deemed to constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment this 31st day of December, 2020.

ASSIGNOR:	SECRE	A 1202	
T. Brown Consulting	Group,	R AN	
Tony T.	Br	PHA	'n
Tony T. Brown, Man	ager	F 03	9

RECEIPT AND ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of this foregoing Assignment and accepts the Assignment of one hundred percent (100%) of the membership interest in TBCG-Ohio, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company. The Assignee further acknowledges the liabilities disclosed in the attached Exhibit A (Balance Sheet) and agrees to pay same and hold T. Brown Consulting Group, LLC harmless for the payment of liabilities disclosed.

warder 132

Lawanda Brown